Source: Forbes (11/03/2010)

DryShips Inc.

Agenda

First Quarter 2010 Highlights

Company Overview

Industry Overview

Financial Overview & Conclusion

Q&A

DryShips Inc.

Three months ended March 31,

(USD in millions, except number of vessels and rigs) 2009 2010

Average number of dry bulk vessels 37.7 37.6

Average number of drilling rigs 2.0 2.0

Total revenue $193.6 $194.2

Adjusted EBITDA
(a)

 $114.6 $105.8

Net interest expense $26.6 $24.5

 December 31, 2009 March 31, 2010

Total cash $1,044.0 $791.6

Total debt $2,684.7 $2,618.9

Net debt $1,640.7 $1,827.3

Shareholders' equity $2,804.6 $2,821.2

Total capitalization $5,489.3 $5,440.1

Credit statistics

Adj. EBITDA / Net interest expense 4.3 4.3

Debt to capitalization 49% 48%

Net debt to capitalization 30% 34%

 (a) Excludes any goodwill impairment charge, contract termination fees and forfeiture of vessels deposits, gain/loss on contract cancellation, gain/loss on sale

of vessels, and valuations of IRS

Summary Financials

Page 19

DryShips Inc.
Page 20

CAPEX & DEBT

Yard Commitments

Proforma Debt Repayment Schedule

(USD thousands)

Drybulk Segment Drilling Rig Segment Total

FY 2010* 119,964 222,192 342,156

FY 2011 132,151 263,417 395,568

FY 2012 130,211 90,924 221,135

Long-term Debt

* Represent remaining amounts for the period 01/04/10 – 31/12/10

(USD thousands)

FY2010* FY2011 FY2012 Total

Drillships:

Hull 1865 104,041 302,660 - 406,701

Hull 1866 104,041 302,305 - 406,346

Hull 1837 332,058 - - 332,058

Hull 1838 153,159 283,827 - 436,986

Total 693,299 888,792 - 1,582,091

Drybulk Vessels:

Panamax 1 6,610 23,135 - 29,745

Panamax 2 3,305 9,915 16,525 29,745

9,915 33,050 16,525 59,490

DryShips Inc.
Page 21

Strong Fixed Cashflow - Upside from Drillships & Spot
Drybulk

Notes:

− EBITDA has been estimated on the basis of Gross Revenues; Drydock expenses are not included in calculation of EBITDA. Cash G&A related to the fixed business is

taken into account in calculation of EBITDA

− Assumed utilization rate of 95% for the rigs.

− UDW estimates only include the two fixed rigs Leiv Eiriksson and Eirik Raude, for the duration of their current contracts. * Thereafter, these two vessels are assumed

fixed at $475,000 with minimum mobilization (ie., fixed within the same geographical territory) and OPEX of $160,000 per day